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Electricity Industry Act 2000
AUSTRALIAN POWER AND GAS PTY LIMITED ABN 26 118 609 813
Standing Tariffs applicable from 1 January 2014 under section 35 and section 39 of

the Electricity Industry Act 2000 to residential customers.

SP Ausnet — effective 1 January 2014

GD/GR Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 97.14  106.85
All kWh Cents per kWh 25.80 28.38
GH/GL (Winner) Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 101.79  111.97
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 29.46 32.41
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 17.62 19.38
Peak rates apply from 7 am — 11 pm, Mon — Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times
GD/GR with J6' or JT' or J* or J8* or Y6* or YT* or Y83 Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 101.71  111.88
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 25.65 28.21
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 17.76 19.53
Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.
1. Supply under Tariff J6 and JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired
storage space heaters of approved types.
2. Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.
3. Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.
4. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved
types.
5. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.
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Powercor — effective 1 January 2014

GD/GR

Supply Charge
All kWh

GD/GR with ClimateSaver

(rates shown above plus the following)
ClimateSaver Rates

All Summer (1 Nov to 31 Mar) kWh
All Winter (1 Apr to 31 Oct) kWh

Units
Cents per day
Cents per kWh

Units

Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

GD/GR with Y8'or Y6’ or YT? or J8* or J* or J6° or JT® or S4¢

Supply Charge
All Peak kWh
All Off Peak kWh

Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.

Units
Cents per day
Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

GD/GR with Y8'or Y6’ or YT? or J8* or J* or J6° or JT® or S4¢

and ClimateSaver

(rates shown above plus the following)
ClimateSaver Rates

All Summer (1 Nov to 31 Mar) kWh
All Winter (1 Apr to 31 Oct) kWh

GH/GL (Winner)

Supply Charge
All Peak kWh

Off Peak Rate
Peak rates apply from 7 am — 11 pm, Mon — Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times

GH/GL (Winner) with ClimateSaver
(rates shown above plus the following)
ClimateSaver Rates

All Summer (1 Nov to 31 Mar) kWh
All Winter (1 Apr to 31 Oct) kWh

Units

Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

Units
Cents per day
Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

Units

Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

Rates
ex GST inc GST
93.42  102.76
26.02 28.63

Rates
ex GST inc GST

32.05 35.26

14.93 16.43
Rates

ex GST inc GST

97.04 106.74

2593 28.52

14.99 16.49
Rates

ex GST inc GST

32.05 35.26

14.93 16.43
Rates

ex GST inc GST

97.27 107.00

32.05 35.26

14.93 16.43
Rates

ex GST inc GST

32.05 35.26
14.93 16.43
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Supply under Tariff J6 and JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired
storage space heaters of approved types.

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.

Supply under Tarift Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved
types.

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.
Supply under Tariff S4 available for 4 hours (from 3 am to 7 am) daily, only available with Tariff GD and is not
available with any other tariff combination.

Citipower — effective 1 January 2014

GD/GR Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 87.01 95.71
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 22.23 24.45
GH/GL (Winner) Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 84.38 92.82
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 28.44 31.28
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 14.60 16.06
Peak rates apply from 7 am — 11 pm, Mon — Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times
GD/GR with Y6' or YT' or Y8? or J8* or J* or J6° or JT® Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 83.26 91.59
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 22.03 24.23
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 14.46 15.90

Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.

Supply under Tariff J6 and JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired
storage space heaters of approved types.

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.

Supply under Tarift Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved
types.

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.
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United Energy — effective 1 January 2014

GD/GR Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 90.82 99.90
All kWh Cents per kWh 24.84 27.32
GH/GL (Winner) Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 89.35 98.28
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 34.46 37.90
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 16.31 17.94

Peak rates apply from 7 am — 11 pm, Mon — Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times

GD/GR with Y6' or YT' or Y8 or J§* or J* or Off Peak (Home Saver)® Rates
or J6° or JT¢

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 87.95 96.75
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 25.31 27.84
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 16.41 18.05

Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.

1. Supply under Tariff J6 and JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired
storage space heaters of approved types.

2. Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.

3. Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.

4. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved
types.

5. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.

6. Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage

space heaters of approved types.

Jemena — 1 January 2014

GD/GR Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 103.79  114.17

All kWh Cents per kWh 25.60 28.16
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GH/GL (Winner) Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 102.86  113.14
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 34.68 38.15
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 16.84 18.52
Peak rates apply from 7 am — 11 pm, Mon — Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times
GD/GR with Y6' or YT' or Y8 or J8* or J* or J6° or JT? Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents per day 100.51  110.56
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 25.51 28.06
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 16.67 18.34
Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.
1. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved
types.
2. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types.
3. Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.
4. Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage
space heaters of approved types.
5. Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage

space heaters of approved types.
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Gas Industry Act 2001
AUSTRALIAN POWER AND GAS PTY LIMITED ABN 26 118 609 813

Standing Tariffs applicable from 1 January 2014 under section 42 and section 46 of
the Gas Industry Act 2001 to residential customers.

SPA Central 2 — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 30.88 33.97
First 3500 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 2.03 2.23
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.85 2.03
First 3500 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.74 1.92
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.55 1.71
Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off Peak period applies at all other times.
Multinet 2 — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 32.38 35.62
First 3500 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.84 2.02
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.54 1.69
First 3500 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.74 1.92
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.39 1.53
Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off Peak period applies at all other times.
SPA Central 1 — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 32.64 3591
First 3200 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 2.13 2.34
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.71 1.88
First 3200 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.89 2.08
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.64 1.81
Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off Peak period applies at all other times.
Envestra Central 2 — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 33.71 37.08
First 3200 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.82 2.00
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.60 1.76
First 3200 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.75 1.92
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.55 1.71

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off Peak period applies at all other times.
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SPA West — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 32.16 35.38
First 3200 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.92 2.12
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.76 1.94
First 3200 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.73 1.90
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.54 1.69
Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off Peak period applies at all other times.
Envestra North — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 34.92 38.41
First 4000 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.84 2.02
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.73 1.90
First 4000 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.78 1.96
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.70 1.87
Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off Peak period applies at all other times.
Envestra Central 1 — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 34.36 37.80
First 4000 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.84 2.03
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.66 1.82
First 4000 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.80 1.98
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.62 1.79
Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off Peak period applies at all other times.
Multinet 3 — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 35.05 38.56
First 6000 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.93 2.12
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.45 1.59
First 6000 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.86 2.04
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.39 1.53

Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 October inclusive. Off Peak period applies at all other times.
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Envestra Cardinia — Tariff G3

Supply Charge
AllMJ

Murray Valley — Tariff M3

Supply Charge
AllMIJ

Mildura — Tariff M3
Supply Charge

First 4500 Peak MJ
All remaining Peak MJ

Units
$ per 2 months
Cents per MJ

Units
$ per 2 months
Cents per MJ

Units
$ per 3 months
Cents per MJ
Cents per MJ

Rates
ex GST inc GST
34.87 38.36
2.62 2.89

Rates
ex GST inc GST
37.62 41.38
2.24 2.46

Rates
ex GST inc GST
66.46 73.11
3.45 3.79
2.18 2.40
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